
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO062824\
  Data File : PO104563.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Jun 2024  22:22
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1660CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 29 00:44:37 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO062024.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Jun 21 04:29:14 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.406     3.546   431.6E6 65640973   54.331    43.734  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.116     8.469   287.6E6  159.1E6   53.534    49.582  
 
   Target Compounds
 3) L1  AR‐1016‐1       5.567     4.605   137.8E6 17294522  510.042   400.204  
 4) L1  AR‐1016‐2       5.589     4.623   192.2E6 30767835  511.245   423.784  
 5) L1  AR‐1016‐3       5.651     4.795   118.9E6 17796715  490.358   440.675  
 6) L1  AR‐1016‐4       5.749     4.837  98721597  8086509  508.177   347.910 #
 7) L1  AR‐1016‐5       6.043     5.045  96068607 15615261  499.644   431.808m 
31) L7  AR‐1260‐1       7.165     6.066   165.6E6 28668055  486.297   408.790  
32) L7  AR‐1260‐2       7.422     6.252   189.9E6 41473500  486.474   442.396  
33) L7  AR‐1260‐3       7.781     6.404   136.4E6 37629119  471.209   411.942  
34) L7  AR‐1260‐4       8.007     6.873   153.2E6 36553063  477.307   450.638  
35) L7  AR‐1260‐5       8.322     7.114   298.8E6  150.2E6  475.207   533.593  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO062024.M Mon Jul 01 10:32:39 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO062824\
  Data File : PO104563.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Jun 2024  22:22
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1660CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 29 00:44:37 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO062024.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Fri Jun 21 04:29:14 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

 4.5e+07

   5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO104563.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.4

05

 5
.5

66  5
.5

89
 5

.6
51

 5
.7

49

 6
.0

42

 7
.1

65  7
.4

21

 7
.7

80

 8
.0

06

 8
.3

22

10
.1

15
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5

A
R

-1
26

0-
4

A
R

-1
26

0-
3

A
R

-1
26

0-
2

A
R

-1
26

0-
1

A
R

-1
01

6-
5

A
R

-1
01

6-
4

A
R

-1
01

6-
3

A
R

-1
01

6-
2

A
R

-1
01

6-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO104563.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.5

46

 4
.6

04  
4.

62
2

 4
.7

94
 4

.8
37

 5
.0

45

 6
.0

66

 6
.2

52
 6

.4
03

 6
.8

72

 7
.1

14

 8
.4

69
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5 

A
R

-1
26

0-
4 

A
R

-1
26

0-
3 

A
R

-1
26

0-
2 

A
R

-1
26

0-
1 

A
R

-1
01

6-
5 

A
R

-1
01

6-
4 

A
R

-1
01

6-
3 

A
R

-1
01

6-
2 

A
R

-1
01

6-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO062024.M Mon Jul 01 10:32:45 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500


